
CONTRACT: C 18-2671-PS 
FRANK L. GOLDSTEIN 
EMS RESILENCE & PROTECTIVE BEHAVIORAL 
HEALTH CONSULTANT 
EXPIRES: 01 /30/2023 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA 
COUNTY, FLORIDA AND 
FRANKL. GOLDSTEIN 

CONTRACT NO. Cl8-2671-PS 

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdiym~n of the 
State of Florida ( "County" ), and Frank L. Goldstein ("Contractor"), executed this-'-'---, v_, _ day 
of J£/t ,2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated March 3 I, 2018, Contract 
No. C 18-2671-PS (the "original Agreement"), incorporated herein by reference. The County and 
Contractor hereby agree as follows : 

1. COMPENSATION. The County and Contractor wish to amend Section 3 of the original 
agreement to the following: 

• Annual not-to exceed is increased to $18,000.00. 
• Education al lowance-$1000.00 each 

2. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all 
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated March 31 , 2018, 
and any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions 
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any 
conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provis ions contained in any other 
document or attachment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day 
and year first written above. 

FRANK L. GOLDSTEIN.: 

TITLE Nd.ez ~ t <bl 
Signature 

H<~Nk".Go /J s-1-e,N 
Print Name 

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Contract No. C 18-2671 -PS 

https://lowance-$1000.00
https://18,000.00


---------- ----------

PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE 
INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET 

Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: C {f Z~7 f--,1S Tracking Number: ---'---­

Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: fv-0iY\ k Co Ids+e~t Funded: YES_ NO_ 

Purpose: amtfl dtn, In~ +-r7 
Date/Term l . 0 GREATER THAN $100,000I-3°9}oo 
Departme~#:._______ 2. 0 GREATER THAN $50,000· 

·Account#: 5 3 /lf ~ } 3. W$5o,ooo OR LESS 

Amount: :iis , sc1 00 Cl vi )1Yh.J "' 'vt; 
Department: ___5 Dept. Monitor Name: ____(/'_ '----d,c__fJ=---<-.A-----'----'fJ____ _ ~ ' --'o/. 

Purchasing Review 
Procurement or Contract/Lease requirements are met: 

~v,V1PY~ Date: 
Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Amber Hammonds 

2CFR Compliance Review (if required) 

Approved as written: 
N(9 i(o{ J/1GO ~:rame: 

Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa 

Risk Manageme nt Review 
Approved as written: 

(V() /& 6t #JAA-
Date: ______ 

Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria 

County Atto~ey Review f 
Approved as written: y} ~cu:J., ~~ 7 2Cf-2-{ 
County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee 

Department Funding Review 
Approved as written: 

Date:______ 

IT Review (if applicable) 
Approved as written: 

Date: ______ 

Revised September 22, 2020 



DeRita Mason 

From: Parsons, Kerry < KParsons@ngn-tally.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 29, 2022 12:27 PM 
To: DeRita Mason 
Cc: Lynn Hoshihara 
Subject: Re: Amendments to PS contracts 
Attachments: image001.png; 1st amendment to c18-2671-ps.docx; 1st amendment to (21-3093-

PS.docx; 2nd amendment to (17-2518-PS.docx 

These amendments are approved for legal purposes 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jul 29, 2022, at 12:04 PM, DeRita Mason <dmason@myokaloosa.com> wrote: 

Good morning, 
Please review and approve the attached. 
Thank you, 

DeRita Mason 

DeRita Mason, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 
Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator 
Okaloosa County Purchasing Department 
54 79A Old Bethel Road 
Crestview, Florida 32536 
(850) 689-5960 
dmason(almyokaloosa.com 

"Please note: Due to norida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regardinz County 
business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e­
mail address, may be subject to public disclosure." 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

1 

https://dmason(almyokaloosa.com
mailto:dmason@myokaloosa.com

